
c g {ii \q fi{slTn

r r I ftl r!/r lPdl'

Nl ,r.ir.ii

ICMR Notionn rculosis

Department of Health Res€arch, l.4inistry of Health
i i.l i rDrry w€rf.ri, oo!.j frr.fi .l In.lr.

Ref No.NIRTi STORESiBM&CW lBluestar / 2020 -21 Date 12.02.2021

OUOTATION ENOUIR\

Sealed quotations are invited on behalf of the Director, National Institute for Research in
Tuberculosis, Chennai for engaging Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract for the Bluestar
Air Conditioning & refrigeration facilities (Chiller Plant) provided at Clinic Building, NIRT,
Chetpet, Chennai.

Interested service agencies preferably the dealers of Bluestar AC & Refiigerators having
experience in the relevant field either locally based or has its service unit at Chennai should submit
their lowest rates along with company/personal profile and job experience documents They may
inspect the spot to check the working condition ofthe equipments before submitting their quotations
during any working day between 9 am to 5 pm.

Details of Chiller Plants which needs CANIC

Sr,
No

Model Description Product
Serial No

Ca pacity

L EDHW4-

270
Engineered Double
skin AHU Blue star

2012C05 27000.0/M3H

2 EDHW4-

.160

Engineered Double
skin AHU Blue Star

1990C05 16000.0/M3H

3 EDHW4-

180

Engineered Dou ble
Skin AHU Blue Sta r

1993C05 18000.0/M3H

4 80TM100 Centrifugal Pump
30m Head Beacon

Weir

402055 301.0/GPM

5 EDHW4-

180

Engineered Double
Skin AHU Blue star

1991C05 18000.0/M3H

6 LCARl-100 Recip(A/c)-BsL 377MO4 100.o/TR

7 EDHW4.
180

Engineered Double
skin AHU Blue Star

1992C05 18000.0/M3H

8
80TM100 Centrifugal Pump

30m Head Beacon

Weir

402057 301.0/GPM

9 LCARl-100 Recip (A/C)-BSL 375M04 100.0/TR

10 80TM100 Centrifugal Pump
30m Head Beacon

Weir

402056 301.0/GPM

1,1, EDHW4-

080
Engineered Double
Skin AHU Blue Star

2011C05 8000.0/M3H

1,2 EDHW4-

160

Engineered Double
Skin AHU Blue Star

2013C05 L6000.0/M3H

13 LCARl-100 Recip (A/c)-BsL 376M04 100.0/TR

74 FCU-8C Single skin FCU Blue
Star

cHFCU001 8000.0/cFM

Tel: .91-I4-26i695CO
Frx., 9i-,14-?!36?5:B 2B262529

$,/!ivnv ntll rc., rl

q. r, fm rrq$ {Is, *c.gd, AFT{ - boo o:i, rlrqf,
N.r l. f.'iJyor Sdlir y.:rrrot)rltr! R.r;d, C.relpet. Cl:,:rxu 60O all. lr,li,r



_ ------:-

cm? NIRT
i!aiir!* !ri|j€irrrrrrri

trls
\-/vP

eflt sit \a 3rR - ?lq-lq qqqT sr.1Tiqq ricTrq
rdt llrl ;q 3{q t. i ?qt,;. qtt i{.v ii v tlltdlY

,ltc?.];ul qllqll.i. tJi(I {ltd;ti

ICMR - NDtional lnstit!te tor Research in Tuberculosis

D€partment of Health Research, l'linistry of H€6lth

15 FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Sta r

cHFCU002 80o.o/cFM

16 FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Star

cHFCU003 8oo.o/cFM

17 FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Star

cHFCU004 800.0/cFM

18 Fiu-ec Single Skin FCU Blue

Star

cHFCU005 800.0/cFM

L9 FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue
Star

cH FCU006 800.0/cFM

20 FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Sta r
cHFCU007 800.0/cFM

2t FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Star

cHFCU008 800.0/cFM

22 FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Star

cHFCU009 800.0/cFM

23 FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Star

cHFCU010 8oo.o/cFM

24 FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Star
cHFCU011 800.0/cFM

25 FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Sta r
cHFCU012 800.0/cFM

26 FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Sta r

cHFCU013 8oo.o/cFM

FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Star

cHFCU014 800.0/cFM

2a FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Sta r

cHFCU015 800.0/cFM

29 FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Star

cHFCU016 800.0/cFM

30 FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Star

cHFCU0LT 800.0/cFM

FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Star

cHFCU018 800.0/cFM

32 FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Sta r
cHFCU0l.9 800.0/cFM

33 FCU-8C Single Skin FCU Blue

Sta r

cHFCU020 800.0/cFM

Sealed quotation superscribed as "QUOTATION - CAMC for Chiller Plant (Air

Conditioning & refrigeration facilities)" must be dropped in the quotation box kept at

Administration block or can be sent through speed post / courier addressed to "The

Administrative Offrcer (Stores), National Institute for Research in Tuberculosis, ICMR, No.l

Ma1'or Sathyamoorthy Road. Chetpet, Chennai-3i" so as to reach latest bv 02.03.2021 till 3.00

PM, r,v'hich wrll be opened on the same day The last date may be extended subject to

reouirement.

1e| +91-44 2EJ695CO
f..r x. t 9r-14 -?8362524.242e2529

W!v!v nllt res tI\

n. r, +{r n.q{tr ire, n-igd, dtr{ ^ 60r cs, qrtd
Nol, l\"1,.lyor Sdlhiyoifrocrltry Rcrd a'relLlet. Chsrrl).]r 600 O3l, lrrdr.



rcm? NIRT
!ntrotr.4rr!ltllEroi
1t!r^ni* !tJa€ttJr.3is

Terms & Conditions :

8.

The NIRT reserves the right to accept or reject the quotations $'ithout assigning any reasons

therof.

Any decision taken by the Director, NIRT at any point of time in connection with this process

shallbe final and conclusive and no claim or dispute from any quarter in that regard shall be

entertained.

No advance pa;nnent will be made before executing the contract. The payment will be made

on rendering the services in two installments one on completion offirst halfofthe year and

the other on completion ofone year with satisfactorily repoft from end user concemed.

NIR! Chennai will not be responsible for any delay for late receipt of quotations and will

not be considered at any ofcost.

No ertra payment will be made on account of transportation, handling, loading, unloading,

labour charges etc.,

While submitting the quotations the rate against each work and net amount to be paid, GST

etc. should be specified separately.

A minimum two years warrant-v on the replaced spare parts the CAMC need to be provided

by the bidder who undertakes the job

The fnstitute will provided a DSIR concessional GST certificate to claim GST (g!15o/o nterms

of govt notifications no.45l2017 - Central Tar (Rate) r.w.T.N G.O(MS) No 16l:4712017-

integrated Tax (Rate) dated 14.11.2017 for the equipment's/spare parts to the successfi.rl

bidder along with the Purchase Order in case the spare part being replaced is meant for

research purpose.

A performance Security 3% of the total AMC cost has to be submitted in the shape of Demand

Draft or Bank Gua-rantee while erecuting the work if the quoted amount is Rs.l.00 lakh or

above and will be with-held till completion of contract including warranty obligations.

ADMINIS

a
flrg ri \4 ''iR - rEIt ueFr 'F{rE:- rifqflE

€6prl t15{iq6 *Fl {epriJ ..i}s qlRqr,{

qjc{.tirt riTt {;, titqd {.j{{;R

ICMR - Notlonal lnstitute for R€sedrch in Tuberculosis

Departmeftt of Health Research, Ministry of H€6lth

4.

3.

5.

L

6.

7.

9

Tel: *91-44-2B36q50C
F.x. 1 9': -'t 4 -2836252A. 2A262529

w,tnv nirt,res Ln

i. ,, +qr rrs$ t€. +cge. irq{ - 600 cr:, ,qr{d
No-1. l4ryor SalhiYafiroortlry RoJd. C]relpel. Chel|n.]r 600 O3'1, lrCi.l


